Town of Grand Lake NOTICE OF ELECTION



Notice is hereby given that a regular Municipal Election for the offices of Mayor and Trustee will be held on Tuesday, April 2, 2024. This is a MAIL BALLOT election. The Designated Election Official Office is Grand Lake Town Hall, 1026 Park Avenue Grand Lake, CO 80447, open from 7 AM to 7 PM on election day. U. S. citizens at least 18 years of age and registered to vote within the Town of Grand Lake may vote on April 2nd.

One Mayor and Three Trustees will be elected: all four-year terms.

Mayor Stephan Kudron

Trustee
Julie Causseaux
Erick Bishop
Michael Arntson

Qualified electors desiring an Absentee Ballot may request an application until March 29, 2024, by 4:30 p.m., from the Town Clerk, 1026 Park Avenue, PO Box 99, Grand Lake, CO 80447, (970)627-3435, FAX (970)627-9290 or by e-mail to acarrell@toglco.com